Microwave  Absorber
 Selection Guide
RANTEC MICROWAVE ABSORBER
Information presented is subject to change as product enhancements are made. Contact the ETS-Lindgren Sales Department for current specifications.
www.e ts-lindgren .com
  5/03 2 k W © 2003 ETS-Lindgren.  REV B
RANTEC MICROWAVE ABSORBER
USA

Tel   +81.3.3813.7100
Fax  +81.3.3813.8068
How to Order
In order to establish consistency in our absorber part numbers and descriptions, we have created a new absorber configuration string.
Please use these ordering guidelines to determine the correct absorber part number configuration string.
MANDATORY CONFIGURATION
XXX XX XX XX
Series Depth Type Fire
OPTIONS CONFIGURATION
XX X XX XX
Paint Length Miter Cuts Installation
EHP Conventional microwave absorber
FF Filter foam-a.k.a. “vent” foam-reticulated, open cell
HP High Power-honeycomb
FL Flat Laminate
WW Walkway absorber
CV* Convoluted-egg crate shape
EMC* Low frequency optimized microwave absorber
CRV Curvilinear
FT* Ferrite tile
FS*  FerroSorbTM, hybrid material made of ferrite tile panels and microwave absorber
 SERIES REFERS TO THE TYPE OF ABSORBER.
Mandatory Configuration
These dimenstions are referred to in inches with the exception of the FerroSorbTM family and the ferrite tile family. For walkway, this height
refers to the height of the pyramidal absorber used in the walkway meterial and not the overall height of the walkway material. Please refer
to the brochure for the correct overall walkway material height.
Note: Not all depths are available in all series.
 DEPTH REFERS TO THE OVERALL NOMINAL HEIGHT OF THE ABSORBER
P Pyramidal
WG Wedge
OD Outdoor
LFB Lossy foam block
CL Flame-retardant or combustion limiting
NF Non-flame-retardant
 FIRE REFERS TO FIRE RETARDANCY.
Note: All absorber is painted light blue unless otherwise requested.
NP No paint
BT Black tips. Black tips are not available on 2.5 cm (1 in) and 7.6 cm (3 in) material.
 PAINT REFERS TO THE OVERALL NOMINAL HEIGHT OF THE ABSORBER
Options Configuration
Note: Walkway absorber available in lengths up to 1.8 m (6 ft). Wedge shaped absorber available in lengths up to 1.2 m (4 ft).
 LENGTH REFERS TO THE BASE SIZE OF THE ABSORBER MATERIAL.
Note: Refer to pages 19, 20 for miter cut descriptions and ordering codes.
 MITER CUTS REFERS TO SPECIFIC MITER CUTS USED IN CORNER OR SPECULAR REGION TREATMENT.
Note: Installation treatment options must be specified
VL Velcro. Only the soft loop side is supplied. Hook side must be purchased separately. Available for absorber < 45 cm (18 in) tall.
CR Clip and rail. Note: Support rails should be ordered as well.
 INSTALLATION REFERS TO INSTALLATION METHOD OPTIONS
  EXAMPLES
EHP-24PCLEHP-24PCLEHP-24PCLEHP-24PCLEHP-24PCL Conventional Microwave Absorber; 60.8 cm (24 in;) Pyramid Combustion Limiting
EHP-8WGNF2 Conventional Microwave Absorber; 20.3 cm (8 in); Wedge Non-Fire Retardant
HP-12PCL High Power Absorber; 30.4 cm (12 in); Pyramid Combustion Limiting
FL-4500CL Flat Laminate Absorber; 11.4 cm (4.5 in); Combustion Limiting
WW-18 PCL Walkway Absorber; 45.7 cm (18 in); Pyramid Combustion Limiting
CRV-40PCL Curviliner Absorber; 101.6 cm (40 in); Pyramid Combustion Limiting
FF-12PNF Filter Foam (Vent); 30.4 cm (12 in); Pyramid Non-Fire Retardant
  TYPE REFERS TO THE SHAPE OR SPECIAL COVERING OF THE MATERIAL
22
USA: